
DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT HEAD PHONE FAX E-MAIL ADDRESS ADDRESS 

Agricultural Commissioner 
    Air Pollution Control Officer  

Jim Donnelly 
 

934-6501 / 865-1133 
934-6500 / 865-1133 

934-6503 
934-6503 

jdonnelly@countyofglenn.net 
apcd@countyofglenn.net  

P.O. Box 351, 720 N. Colusa St., Willows 
 

Assessor Sheryl Thur 934-6402/865-1184 934-6571 sthur@countyofglenn.net  516 W. Sycamore St., 2nd Floor, Willows 

Board of Supervisors    John Viegas (Chairman) 934-6400 934-6419 gcboard@countyofglenn.net 525 W. Sycamore St., Suite  B1,  Willows 

Child Support Services 
 

Dawn Mayer 
 

1-866-901-3212 (Public) 
934-6300 (Not for public use) 

934-6603 
 

mayer.dawn@glenn.cse.ca.gov  
 

120 S. Marshall Ave., Willows 
 

Cooperative Extension Service Jody Samons (Interim Director) 865-1107 865-1109 jesamons@ucdavis.edu P.O. Box 697, 821 E. South Street, Orland 

County Clerk-Recorder 
Ex officio Clerk of the Board   
 Elections     

Sheryl Thur 
 
 

934-6412 
934-6400 
934-6414 

934-6305 
934-6419 
934-6485 

dlagrande@countyofglenn.net 
gcboard@countyofglenn.net  
elections@countyofglenn.net  

526 W. Sycamore St., Willows 
525 W. Sycamore St., Suite B1, Willows 
516 W. Sycamore St., 2nd Floor, Willows 

County Counsel 
   Privacy and Security Officer 

Huston Carlyle 
 

934-6455 
934-6455 

934-6457 
934-6457 

hcarlyle@countyofglenn.net  
 

525 W. Sycamore St., Suite A3,  Willows 
525 W. Sycamore St., Willows 

Court Executive Officer (CEO) 
    Orland Branch 
    Willows Branch    

Janelle Bartlett  
 
 

934-6382 
865-1101 
934-6446 

934-6406 
934-6449 
934-6736 

pbutler@glenncourt.ca.gov  
 
 

526 W. Sycamore St., Willows 
821 E. South St., Orland 
526 W. Sycamore St., Willows 

District Attorney Robert Maloney 934-6525 934-6529 rmaloney@countyofglenn.net P.O. Box 430, 540 W. Sycamore St., Willows 

Education, Office of Tracey Quarne 934-6575 934-6111 Traceyquarne@glenncoe.org 311 S. Villa Ave.,  Willows 

Finance, Director of, Audit Division 
    Treasury Division 

Edward Lamb 
 

934-6476 
934-6410 

934-6421 
934-6698 

elamb@countyofglenn.net 
 

516 W. Sycamore St., Willows 
 

Health & Human Services Agency 
    Human Resource Agency 
        Community Action Division 
        Employment Services 
        Social Services Division  
    Mental Health 
        Orland – Drug & Alcohol 
        Fiscal Office 
        Environmental Health 
        Public Health Officer 

 
Scott Gruendl  
 
 
 
Scott Gruendl  
 
 
Kevin Backus 
Dr. James Corona 

 
934-6638 
934-6510 / 800-287-8711 
934-6552/6490/1-800-273-4JOB 
934-6514 
934-6582 
865-1146 
934-6347 
934-6102 
934-6588 /800-655-5418 

 
934-6521 
934-6650 
934-6499 
934-6521 
934-6592 
865-1150 
934-6369 
934-6103 
934-6463 

 
sgruendl@hra.co.glenn.ca.us  
 
 
 
sgruendl@glenncountyhealth.net 
 
 
kbackus@glenncountyhealth.net 
drcorona@glenncountyhealth.net 

 
420 E. Laurel St., Willows 
420 E. Laurel St., Willows 
420 E. Laurel St., Willows 
P.O. Box 611, 420 E. Laurel St., Willows  
242 N. Villa Ave., Willows  
P.O. Box 1174, 1187 E. South St., Orland 
247 N. Villa Ave., Willows 
257 N. Villa Ave., Willows 
240 N. Villa Ave., Willows 

Personnel Jamie Cannon 934-6451 934-6452 gcpersonnel@countyofglenn.net 525 W. Sycamore St.,Suite “A”, Willows 

Planning & Public Works Agency 
    Facilities Division 
    Permit Center 
    Public Works  
    Fleet Services 

John Linhart 
 
 
 
Brooks vonBargen 

934-6530/865-2782 
934-6530 
934-6530 
934-6530 
934-6544 

934-6542 
934-6542 
934-6533 
934-6533 
934-6543 

jlinhart@countyofglenn.net 
achavez@countyofglenn.net  
achavez@countyofglenn.net 
daulabaugh@countyofglenn.net 
bvonbargen@countyofglenn.net 

P.O. Box 1070, Willows  
777 N. Colusa St., Willows 
777 N. Colusa St., Willows 
777 N. Colusa St., Willows 
453 E. County Road 491/2, Willows 

Probation  
    Jane Hahn Juvenile Hall 

Brandon Thompson 
 

934-6416 
934-6682 

934-6468 
934-6335 

bthompson@countyofglenn.net 
 

541 W. Oak St., Willows 
306 N. Villa Ave., Willows 

Public Guardian/Administrator Jeannie Rakestraw 934-6453 934-6482 jrakestraw@countyofglenn.net P.O. Box 366, 420 E. Laurel, Willows 

Sheriff-Coroner  (Administration) 
    Civil Division 
    Emergency Services 
    Jail 
    Dispatch 
   Animal Control________________ 

Larry Jones 
 
 
 
 
__________________________ 

934-6441/865-1122 
934-6523/865-1111 
934-6441 
934-6443 
934-6431 
934-6507/865-1126__________ 

934-6473 
934-6473 
934-6473 
934-6427 
934-6429 
934-6699_ 

gcsoadmin@countyofglenn.net 
ntermine@countyofglenn.net 
gcsoadmin@countyofglenn.net 
gcsoadmin@countyofglenn.net 
dispatch@countyofglenn.net 
gcsoadmin@countyofglenn.net  

543 W. Oak St., Willows 
543 W. Oak St., Willows 
543 W. Oak St. Willows 
141 S. Lassen St., Willows 
543 W. Oak St., Willows 
125 County Road G (Airport Road), Willows 

Veterans Services Representative  
 

Brandon Thompson 
 

934-6524 
 

934-6355 
 

gcvets@countyofglenn.net 
bthompson@countyofglenn.net  

525 W. Sycamore St., Suite A2, Willows 
 

 
DISTRICT  SUPERVISOR HOME ADDRESS  MOBILE E-MAIL   

1 John Viegas 865-4837 6398 County Road 23, Orland  774-6982 jviegas@countyofglenn.net  
2 Dwight Foltz  70 E. Walker Street, Orland  514-2896 dfoltz@countyofglenn.net   
3 Steve Soeth 934-7440 1785 County Road 303, Willows  514-7159 sdsoeth@countyofglenn.net  
4 Mike Murray 934-7829 531 W. Willow Street, Willows  521-0824 mmurray@countyofglenn.net  
5 Leigh McDaniel  4241 County Road S, Orland  514-2852 lmcdaniel@countyofglenn.net  
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Special Numbers Phone Fax Address  Zip Codes  Lists\dhlists.doc 
Chico Enterprise Record  800-827-1421 342-3617   Artois 95913  

Grand Jury 934-6703  P.O. Box 1023, Willows  Butte City 95920  

Golden State Risk Management 934-5633 934-8133 P.O. Box 706, Willows  Elk Creek 95939  

Orland City Hall 865-1600 865-1632 815 4th Street, Orland  Glenn 95943  

Post Office, Orland   831 4th Street, Orland  Hamilton City 95951  

Post Office, Willows   315 W. Sycamore St., Willows  Orland 95963  

Tri-County Newspapers 934-6800 934-6815 P.O. Box 731, Willows  Princeton 95970  

Sacramento Valley Mirror 934-9511 934-9208 P.O. Box 290, Artois  Stonyford 95979  

Willows City Hall 934-7041 934-7402 201 N. Lassen, Willows  Willows 95988  
 

 

STATE    LEGISLATORS 
 

Assemblyman:  3rd Assembly District 

The Honorable Dan Logue 
California State Assembly 
State Capitol, Room 4158 
Sacramento, CA 95814                                                    
Phone 916-319-2003     Fax 916-319-2103 
E-Mail – assemblymember.logue@assembly.ca.gov  
Field Office: 150 Amber Grover Drive, Ste. 154 

                      Chico, CA  95973 
                      530-895-4217 (Fax: 530-895-4219) 
  

 Senator:  4th Senatorial District 

The Honorable Jim Nielsen 
California State Senate 
State Capitol, Room 4062 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
Phone  916-651-4004    Fax  916-445-7750 
E-Mail – senator.nielsen@senate.ca.gov  
Field Office:  2635 Forest Ave, Ste. 110 

                        Chico,  CA  95928 
                       530-879-7428  ( Fax 530-879-7437)   

 Governor: 

The Honorable Jerry Brown 
Governor of the State of California 
State Capitol Building 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
916-445-2841 
(FAX 916-445-4633) 
E-Mail – governor@governor.ca.gov  

 
 

FEDERAL   LEGISLATORS 
 

                            
  

 U. S. Congress:  Senate 4th District 
 

   House of Representatives   

 
The Honorable Barbara Boxer  
112 Hart Senate Office Building 
Constitution Ave. & 2

nd
 St. N.E. 

Washington, D.C., 20510-0505 
202-224-3553  (Fax: 415-956-6701) 
E-Mail – senator@boxer.senate.gov 

Field Office:  Robert Marez 
                      501 I Street, Ste. 7-600 
                      Sacramento, CA  95814 
 916-448-2787  (FAX 916-448-2563) 

 
 

 
The Honorable Dianne Feinstein  
331 Hart Senate Office Building 
Constitution Ave. & 2

nd
 St. N.E. 

Washington, D.C. 20510 
202-224-3841  (FAX 202-228-3954) 
E-Mail – senator@feinstein.senate.gov 

Field Office:   Stacey Krum, 
                      One Post Street, Ste. 2450 
                      San Francisco, CA 94104 
 415-393-0707  (FAX 415-393-0710)  

                 1
st

 District 

The Honorable Doug LaMalfa  
House of Representatives 
506 Cannon House Office Building 
Washington, D.C. 20515 
202-225-3076  (Fax: 202-226-0852) 
E-Mail –  LaMalfa.house.gov 

Field Office:  1453 Downer St., Ste. A 
                      Oroville, CA  95965               
 530-534-7100  (FAX 530-534-7800) 

                       3
rd

 District 

The Honorable John Garamendi  
House of Representatives 
2438 Rayburn House Office Building 
Washington, D.C., 20515 
202-225-1880  (Fax: 202-225-5914 
E-Mail – garamendi.house.gov  

Field Office:  990 Klamath Lane, Ste. 4 
                      Yuba City, CA  95993 
 530-329-8865   (FAX 530-763-4248) 
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